
International Tandem Rally – 2013 - Gennes 
Proposed route  Day 2 – Long  (Day not allocated – numbering for reference only) 
Abbreviations: 
XR – Crossroads, Carrefour 
R – Right, Droit 
L – Left,Gauche 
YJ – Forked Junction, Jonction bifurquée 
Rdbt.- Roundabout – Rond Pont 
Lights – Traffic lights (Not pedestrian) 
 

Miles  2-long 
TJ =T Junction; YJ = Forked Junction; Lights = Traffic Lights (Not 
Pedestrian); Rdbt = Roundabout; R = turn Right; L = Turn Left; 
Forward = Straight on.  

Total Stage Village Notes 
0.0 0.0 Gennes Exit campsite R towards river. 
0.2 0.2  Cross river Loire. 
0.6 0.4 Les Rosiers XR R (Lights) SP Saumur. (Office de Tourisme on corner) 
2.4 1.7 St. Clement-des-

Levees. 
TJ L Rue du Plessis 

2.7 0.3  TJ R 
3.3 0.6  TJ L D213 
4.0 0.6 Les Granges  
5.0 1.0 Le Petit Port XR Straight on. 
6.0 1.0  Junction R to follow cycle route. 
7.5 1.5  XR Straight on (Cross D79) 
8.1 0.7  XR R Follow main road. 
9.3 1.2 Longue-Jumelles TJ L and enter rdbt. 
10.4 1.1 Place Clemenceau Shops, Cafés, banks etc. Follow road round to Left. 
10.5 0.1 Place de la Mairie R to pass Mairie and continue. L for café just round corner. 
10.5 0.0  R into Place du General Leclerc by Credit Mutuel. 
10.5 0.0  TJ LRue de Salvert. 
10.6 0.1  Follow road R into Av. Marechal Foch 
10.9 0.3  XR L into Route de Blou. 
11.1 0.2  Cross bridge over D347. SP St. Philbert du P. 4.5 
11.8 0.7  Cross bridge over A85/E60 
14.0 2.3 St. Philbert du Peuple Few shops, café etc. continue on this road for another half mile. (1Km) 
14.8 0.8  YJ Keep left on wider road. 
15.1 0.3 Bréhabert Pass through hamlet. 
15.2 0.1  XR L. No SP. Small bus shelter on R and fire hydrant opposite. 
16.1 0.9  XR Straight on 
16.2 0.2  YJ Keep R alongside trees on your R. 
17.6 1.3 Beaucornu TJ L No SP 
17.7 0.1  Junction R SP La Breille les Pins 6. 
19.0 1.4 La Baraudiére XR Straight on. SP La Breille les Pins 4. 
20.2 1.2 La Buffaie Multi Xrds. Follow main road. 
21.5 1.3 La Blottiére Xrds. L. SP La Breille les Pins 1. 
22.0 0.5 La Breille les Pins TJ R SP. Brain s/ Allones 3. Pass church on your L. D85 Follow D85 all 

the way to Brain s.A. 
24.8 2.8 Brain sur Allonnes  
25.0 0.2  XR L. Rue Charles Bruas. Boulangerie/Patisserie in front of you. Pass 

Musee Cantonal d'Histoire et d'Archaelogie. 
25.2 0.2  XR Straight on. SP St. Nicolas 5. 
28.2 3.0 La Cotellerie TJ R No SP. 
28.4 0.2 St. Nicolas de Bourgueil XR Lights L No SP. D35 Church on L. Shops, cafe etc. 

29.7 1.3  Rdbt. 2nd. exit straight on. SP Bourgueil 1. 
29.8 0.1  1st. R. SP Bourgueil, Abbaye, Gendarmerie. D635 
30.5 0.7  Follow Rue Alain Chartier to Place des Halles. 
30.6 0.1 Place des Halles Shops etc. Follow road round to R. into Rue Pasteur. 
30.7 0.1  Mini rdbt. 1st Exit Straight on. SP Port Boulet D749 
30.9 0.3  L into Route du Tapis. 



31.6 0.6 Les Averies XR R. Rue des Averies. D501 
32.8 1.2  Cross bridge over A85/E60. 
33.4 0.7  YJ R Rue du Port. No SP D501 
33.7 0.3  Cross railway on level crossing. 
34.0 0.2  1st. R after railway crossing. No SP 
34.5 0.6  TJ R then L 
35.2 0.6 La Jacqueline TJ L 
35.4 0.2 Port Boulet XR Lights L. No SP D749. In 50m.Pass Church on your L 
35.7 0.3  XR Lights Straight on. SP Avoine 5 etc. D749 
35.9 0.3  Cross bridge over Loire. 
37.1 1.2  Junction L. SP Huismes 8 etc.. D7. 
37.2 0.1  R SP Zone Industrielle. Follow this straight rd. for approx 2km. 
37.8 0.6  Rdbt. 2nd. Exit Av. de la Republique. 
38.2 0.4  Oval Rdbt. 2nd. Exit. Still Av. de la Republique. 
38.5 0.3  Oval rdbt. 3rd exit. Still Av. de la Republique. 
38.7 0.2  Rdbt. 2nd exit. Av. de la Republique 
38.8 0.1  XR Straight on. Rue du Chemin de Fer. 
38.9 0.1  XR L Rue des Roches. No SP. 
39.0 0.0  Rdbt. 1st Exit. SP Huismes D118 
40.9 2.0 Le Grand Ballet XR R Rue du Grand Ballet 
42.6 1.7  Pass under D751 
43.1 0.5 La Croix Marion Continue through village. 
43.3 0.3  Investigate 'No Entry' into Rue du Pave Neuf. 
43.8 0.5  TJ R. 
43.9 0.1  Rdbt. 2nd. Exit. SP Centre Ville etc. D749. 
44.1 0.2 Chinon XR 1st. Exit R to cross river. SP Marcay - Richlieu etc. To explore town 

continue straight on then return here to continue route. 
44.3 0.2  XR at end of bridge R SP Savigny en Veron. vers Loire a Velo 10 
46.1 1.9  Pass under D751. 
50.0 3.8  XR R onto D751. 
51.4 1.5 St Germain sur Vienne  
52.2 0.8  Junction R SP Candes St. Martin 
53.2 0.9 Candes St. Martin  
53.5 0.3 Montsoreau Rdbt. continue on D751. 
54.1 0.6  TJ R SP Saumur. D947 Av. de la Loire. 
54.7 0.6  Rdbt. 2nd. exit - straight on. SP Saumur. Follow the D947 until Saumur. 
55.5 0.8  Rdbt. 2nd. exit. Straight on SP Saumur D947 
57.4 2.0 Souzay-Champigny  
58.3 0.8 Dampierre-sur-Loire  
59.7 1.5 Le Petit Puy Rdbt. 2nd exit. Straight on. SP Saumur centre. 
60.2 0.5 Saumur  
60.9 0.7  Rdbt. 1st. Exit. Quai Lucien Gautier. SP Angers, Le Mans. 
61.1 0.2  Rdbt. 2nd. exit. Straight on. SP Gennes. (Centre Ville and shops 34r. exit 

R) 
61.2 0.1  Rdbt. Staright on. 
61.4 0.2  L into Rue du Colonel Michon. SP Maison de la defense and Musée de la 

Cavalerie. 
61.5 0.2  TJ R 
61.6 0.1  TJ R. Av. du Maréchal Foch. SP Autres Directions. 
62.0 0.3  Rdbt. Pick up cyclepath on L. Straight on to pass E.Leclerc centre on 

your L. into Rue des Marechaux. Stay on cyclepath. 
62.1 0.1  Rdbt. Stay on cyclepath with Decathlon store on your R. 
62.1 0.0  To visit supermarket, shops cafés etc take access road on L. Return here 

to continue. 
62.2 0.1 Pont de l'Ecluse Pass under D947. River on your L. 
62.3 0.1  Track junction. Follow path L to pass under road. 
62.3 0.0  R up ramp to join D161 and R over bridge. Park with picnic tables in front. 
62.4 0.1 Av. Georges Pompidou Narrow road. Care! 
62.6 0.2  Rdbt. 1st. Exit R. SP gennesw. 
66.5 3.9 Chenehutte-Tréves-

Cunault 
Stay on D751 

68.3 1.8 Treves Stay on D751 



71.0 2.7 Gennes Rdbt. 1st. Exit R. SP Autres Directions. 
71.1 0.1  R into carpark and campsite. 

 


